ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: LQJ\J Q [Oﬁ K\ Alcotest Ser.#: /Q/Qng — OO(D :?—
County: /'q’f‘mC Date of Calibration: /& —O /- Q@/}

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.l.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotcst [nstrument used.
Ser. #: DB X O3 =5

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.lLR. or equlvalen

Ser. #: DD WA PO - |99

Digital Temperature Measurrng S:jyis'tem Report of C:?bration.
Ser. #:

(/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
|4 C Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
lé E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordmato

Ser. #: ~ND N A ;b-D\ O/ e

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

. —
L A.  0.04% Solution. i/ F~ O70
v, B.  0.08% Solution. i) F~ 9 |
. C. 0.10% Solution. { O oy O B2
v D. 0.16% Solution. ____| | é’ O 92"

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/ Linearity Testing.DOwE S 3 -Ol76
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOw& <3 - 003
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DN X S$3 -©134
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. Drws < 3 —Ooc

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument|.

Certificate of Analysis 0.10% SO]UUOI‘I for same.

Lot #: 10 H O]

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 kl & - 3 ; o v //



- Drdigersafety

Alcotest” 7110 MKIN-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the Nalional Highway Traffic Safely Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a "mobile" and "nonmobile" EBT with 49 FR 48854, 4G FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
' The manufaclurer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

- /0= 2 PP K pD =D o

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, inc.
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies thet the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 24% 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

/%del: ALCOTEST® CU34

(O Model: MARK ITA

O Other: DL 5 5~ OF 78

Serial Number;

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
FO- 27 - ///J_r* SO 27— 2

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.,
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

WY Y i VP 2 5 A Y AP had d -2z

Probe Value

Draeger Safety [iiagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service: Department




\\\\”l“lll/ .
SO | . ; '
S5 Calibration complies with ISO 8001 . ¢ )
Q’M///ﬁ\ i) |SO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540°1 1/
c . + Cert. No.: 4000-2966 24

'/'l/u!n\“ N Calbratan
Certificate Na. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by! VWR Intemational, P.O. Box 2158, Secavcus, NJ 07094 U.SA.
Instrument ldentification:

- Model: 61220—801 S/N: 101733534 Manufacturer ; Control Company
Standardleqmpment L. .
: Bescription = ' Seral Number ~ Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperalure Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240 s
Thermistor Module AfT118 " 1119110 . A9B21010
Temperature Probe * 128 12/40/10 A9B23079
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 : A79341" o S
Temperature Probe - L3038 . 1210/10 ABB23080-1
Temnperature Calibration Bath TC-218 T A73332 ’
Thermistor Medule © AzZ7izs 7/09/10 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 3t 80310050 -
Temperalure Calibration Bath TC-256 . BO1375 ]
TEmpethra Probe 157 270 - Ag708011-4
Certificate.Information: ‘ S :
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/10 Cal Due: 6/08/12"
Test Condi’g’ons: . 24.0°C 42.0%RH 1015 mBar . P '
Calibration Dafd: (New Instrument) - : .
U“ft(s) J NOmlﬂalJ As Found ’ in Tol { Nominal J JAs Lelt ’ InTol ; Min Max +U J TUR
c | | Na | ooz | woot [ Y [ 048 |- 0052 [ 0083 | 387
c | . T NA | 74989 25000 [ Y | 24948 25.049 | 0.013 381
‘c | T NA | 60.001 " 59,938 YT 58.851 60,051 | 0.018 2811
C J . N_A. v j 100.001 ] 100.002 Y ,7 99.951 f 100.051 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertaity Rallo of al keas( 4:1 s mallalhad tnless otherwiss slatad and ls cakulaled using the expanded mezstrement uncertainly, Uncedalnty evalualion includes the irstumen( undar
testand Is caladaled 1 accordance with the 150 "Guide Lo the Expression of Unesriainly in Measurement” (GUM), The uncerlainly represents an expanded uocerlainly Uslng s coverape faclor k=2
lo approimale a 85% confidence level In tofarancs condibons are basad on test resulti falling within specifisd Bmis with no reduction by the uncedzlnlyuf the measuremenl The resutls canlzned

hereln relale only lo the dem calibeated This cu‘l)ﬁtzu shall no!{ ba reproducad excegl 1 full, withotd wiitten approval of Cantrol Company.
Nominal=Standard' s Rudng' As Lefi=Instumnent's Reading; In Tol=h Talemnu Mivax=Acceptance Rangs; #=Expanded Measuremenl Une=rlainty; TUR=T=r( Unceriainty Ratlo;
Acamag={M=x-Mih)z; Mln Nominal{Rounded) - Tulannce, Mz = Nominal(Raunded) + Tolerance; Dale=MMODYY

Nicof Ruarigu-_.z, Quazfty Managsr Wallace Berry, Technical Manager

~

Maintaining Accuracy:
' In cuc apinion onca calibralad your Digilal Thermomeler shouid malnlain ks sccuracy. There b no exad way la delenine how long calibralion will be, maintalnad. anhalTharrnamalers d\ange

Hie, & any al al, butl can be affeded by aging; femperabire, shock, end contaminalion,

Recalibration: _
For laclory calfbrabion and re-certiiczlion tracaable o Nationaf Instilide of Standards and Tedviokegy contaci Conlrol Cempany.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Frlendswood TX 77546 * USA
Phone 281 482- 1714 Fax 281 482.9448  service@controll.com  www. control] com

Cantrol Company Is. an IS0 17025:2005 Caﬂbnllan LzbomlcxyAcn'dﬂed by (A2LA) American Associalion for Laboralory Accrediation, Ceriificzie No, -{750.01.
Conlrol Company ls 150 2001:2008 Quaflty Ceriiied by (DNV) Del Narske Vedlas, Cerfiiicate Na, GERT-01805-2005-AQ-HOU-ANAB.
lnlemzbonal Leboratory Acrediaton Coopralion (ILAC) - Mullitzteral Recogniton Arrangement (MRA)
62007 Conwol Camprny

Page ) of} Tric=ehle® is 1 refincred cademut: af Cantrol Campray



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %::

Solution Control Lot;

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
LONGPORT POLICE
00534
00503
00504
00533
00534

WET
0.100%
101082

Last Name: DELLANOCE

Signature:

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

Calib. Date: 12/01/2011 |

Cert. Date: 07/01/2011
Lin. Date:  07/01/2011
Soln, Date: 11/07/2011
File Date:  12/01/2011

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: JOSEPH

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:
-~ 12/01/2011

Date:

ARXA-0067

00016
00010
00010
00118

DDXC §3-0135
09/09/2012
0110

MI: S
6027

.............................. # DDwppl- 016

Jo1133534
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00534 Calib. Date: 12/01/2011 Calib. No.: 00016
Certification File No.: 00535 Cert. Date: 12/01/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00504 Lin. Date:  07/01/2011 Lin. No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 00533 Soln. Date: 11/07/2011 Soln. No.: 00118
Sequential File No.: 00535 File Date:  12/01/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2012
Solution Control Lot: 101082 Bottle No.: 0110
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:258
Control 1 EC 0.100% 11:26S 34.0°C **k% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.098% 11:26S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:26S
Control 2 EC 0.098% 11:27S 34.0°C #¥*% TEST PASSED #*#
Control 2 IR 0.098% 11:27S 34.0°C #k% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:28S8
Control 3 EC 0.099% 11:28S 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED #%#*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:28S 34,0°C *+%% TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:29S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

. 'NJA o‘*,ag 51,1am aduly
af .__'pacxty, wid con51stent w1th

appointed Breath i
"Calibration Check Pﬁdcedurcfp :
the Division of State%’éhce S rfod
infrared analysis and el%éfoche ’walign
dual system of chemical Bicath t&8tirp

i;'tlﬁcate The results of my
iof two parts on two pages: Part
fOregomg statements made by me
',ade by me are wilfully false, I am

Calibration Check on the ap '_: it
Calibration Check are recorded:
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Likiet
are true. I am aware that if any d?%
subject to punishment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00534 Calib. Date: 12/01/2011 Calib. No.: 00016
Certification File No.: 00535 Cert. Date: 12/01/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00536 Lin. Date:  12/01/2011 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00533 Soln. Date: 11/07/2011 Soln. No.: 00118
Sequential File No.: 00536 File Date:  12/01/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/27/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11F090 Bottle No.: 1109
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/30/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11F091 Bottle No.: 0674
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/03/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11G092 Bottle No.: 1014
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:428
Control 1 EC 0.041% 11:428 34.0°C #¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 11:428 34.0°C #%k TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:44S
Control 2 EC 0.041% 11:44S 34.0°C #4#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.039% 11:44S 34.0°C *%*% TEST PASSED *%#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:46S
Control 3 EC 0.081% 11:46S 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ##*#*
Control 3 IR 0.078% 11:46S 34.0°C *%*% TEST PASSED *%#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:48S
Control 4 EC 0.081% 11:48S 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED #*#*
Control 4 IR 0.079% 11:488 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:50S
Control 5 EC 0.160% 11:508 34.0°C #*k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 5 IR 0.158% 11:508 34.0°C **¥x TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:528
Control 6 EC 0.161% 11:528 34.0°C #*k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 6 IR 0.158% 11:528 34.0°C #%k TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:548

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH
, Badge No.: 6027
Signature: ’]ﬂ/‘/ T 7y Date: 12/01/2011
[ ’ 17

MI: S
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Fax:buU9-882-6942 feb 20 2008 12:08 p.02

State of New Jersey o
Jon S. Corzing OrF1CE OF THE ATToRNEY GENERAL Arne Miorars
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AnD PuBLIC SAFETY . Attorney General

Governor ' E
' . * PO Box 080
TRENTON, NJ 08615-0080

Jamuary 14, 2008

'Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent -
. Division of State Police
Division Heddquarters

P.O. Box 7068
West Trenton, New J erscy 08628

Re; Brez.th 'I‘est Cocrdi:uator/lnstru ctor, Certification, -

Troopeér Joseph S D&ﬂa_uo ce 6027

Dear Colanel Fuentes:.

Pu;rsuant to the provisions: of N./.4.C. 13 51—21 (6) and '(c), as adapied and

- L . promulgated under the provisions of N.J.S.4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, T hereby approve
Trooper Joseph S. Detlenoce #6027, as a duly carU_ﬁCd Breath Tcst Coordinator/Instructor. ThlS

' -approvalis effective unmcdla.te]y,
Very truly yours,

e

UIney Gcncral

ko o .
c.  Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027, AJcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division Of State Police
Lt. Mark Kolodzieski, Unit Head, Aleohol/Drug Test Umt Dms:on of S’fate POhCB

s h

Nev Jorsey T An Egual Oppﬂ"rl-l:ni(y Employer + Printd on Recyclzd Poper and ir Regyclable




This Ts to certify fhat

.Joseph s Dellanoce #6027'-

has successfully oompleted the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, [nc. Operator Training and Preventive

Maintenance Course oh the New Jersey specific
Alcoteste 7110 MKIII-C and is hereby certlﬁed as a. quallfed

| Operator Tramer and
| Mamtenance --Techmc:lan, |

Completion of '[hlS course qualifies thls lndxwdua[ to frain

and certify Operafors in the proper use and operation as
“well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcoteste 7110 MKII[-C.

Date:4/12/2007

Instructor: Hansueli Vser

Dricer
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify.that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends.accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe

© . within 12 months of the certification date below, or soener, according to your State Specification.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on-thié certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp.. Probe Certification date: . Next Certification due:
o ’DDWPZ" Ol (0 February 7, 2011 February 7,2012

.- Probe Value

y Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
/ O}Z Technical Service Department




State of Nefor Jermey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (ENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTEE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
Governor DrvisioN oF STATE PoLICE ' Attorney General
Post Orice Box 7068 .
Kim Guapacno Wesr Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CovLoNEL JosEPH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor . (609) 882-2000 . Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/21/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F090 .

Represenﬁtive samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0478 to 0.0485 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be-utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
‘conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
sirnulator solution is June 27, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
persormel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

ssistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

=
Swamn to and subscribed before me this / o day of WXJ Zf , 2011,
. . (

= ncnm:‘.ﬁ"" Eawe o104 |

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
Governar DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068
Kim GUADAGNO West Trenron NJ 08628-0068 - CoroNeL JosepH R. FUENTES

Lt. Governor : (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SOIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy} alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/22/2011

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F091

Reépresentative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy] alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.I.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instumments (N.I.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
sirmulator solution is June 30. 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results docurmented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities,
enneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
_ Assistant Chief Forensic Scienfist -
Division of State Police
<
Sworn to and substZzZ;mis / s day of (Zﬁlﬂé, 2011,

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




SState of @ﬁzfcr Jerzey

OFFICE OF THE'ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRis CHRISTIE . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T, Dow

Governor

KiM GUADAGNO © West Trewron NJ 08628-0068

Lt. Governor -

DivisioN OF STATE PoucE AMtorner General

Posr Orrice Box 7068
CotLonet JoserH R, FuenTes

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

: CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
" 0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

' ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
. concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,117 to 0,125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSiS DATE: 9/23/20'] 0

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 101082

Representative sarmples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy] alcohol concentration range of 0,1190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of |
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforccmcnt agencies in this State, The manufacturer's cxpu‘atxon date for this lot of breath alcohol -

simulator solution is _S_cgtcmber 9, 2012,

'As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hcfcby certify and attest that the tests and

results docurnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routmc
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Swort to and subscribmséf day of -54%[(4/92010.

Ndtary
Linda L Duml:ﬂt ’
My Comerilseion Expires &1”7’-14 !
HONDR
ONEHEYE
NN/
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employver < é’"
&
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
Governar DrvisioN oF STATE POLICE ‘ Attorney General
. Post Orrice Box 7068
K GUADAGNO . Wesr Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH-R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/25/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11G(092

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 9.1917 to 0.1927 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. -

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursvant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 3, 2013.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.
K ofinktiW, Klawalek, M.S
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police
;wzm to and subscribed :ijgs / ’O%ay of @%ﬁ&ﬁ , 2011,
ﬁf)tary . T -
L Desantis

| .N-.Uﬂﬂﬁ.unw.“ l

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




This Certificate of Accuracy vérifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Bvidential Breath Testers.

' : (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) o

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

. ® o
@/ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _ . ' Serial Number:
(O Maodel: MARK TTA . ‘ )
() Other: _PDWE ST - 94
' Ccﬂiﬂ cation Date ' Technician Re—Ccr‘tiﬁcation Due Date
2/2 3/ Y ' 2,/28/22

SO —— N . ﬂmmwm o




prager

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy vcnﬁcs that the spec:f ted unit has bccn examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
‘regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. :
(F.R. Vol. 59 Na. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Dxagnostxcs Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34-- .
®/ fodel: AL 34 : ' Serial Number:

(O Model: MARK [1A
hOoWES3- 0:103

Ctam—

O Othcr:

Certification Date Technician

February 7, 2012

' Re-Certi fication Due Date '

February.7, 2011 M

.




prager

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

=i S

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been-examined
and found to be in compliance with-Natjonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 Na. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 | : .
. : . Serial Number:
‘O Model: MARK JIA '
O Other: NOwES3I~— 02205
Certification Date Technician Rc—chtiﬁcation Due Date
. february7,2011 n ,47' February 7, 2012

e




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00534 Calib. Date: 12/01/2011 Calib. No.: 00016
Certification File No.: 00535 Cert. Date:  12/01/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00536 Lin. Date: 12/01/2011 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00537 Soln. Date: 12/01/2011 Soln. No.: 00119
Sequential File No.: 00537 File Date:  12/01/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10HO81 Bottle No.: 0157
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:01S
Control 1 EC 0.101% 13:01S 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 13:01S 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:02S
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:03S 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:03S 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:03S
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:04S 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED ¥*¥*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:04S 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *%¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:05S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEmPERATURE FROBE SERAL NumpBer: DDwAP2-199

Ha
Changed By:
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
i Badge No.: 6027
Signature: l,- T ,__‘-&' l 627 Date: 12/01/2011
7 7 Y



State of Nefo Jerseg
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DivISION OF STATE POLICE
Post OFrce Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068
(609) 882-2000

PauLa T. Dow

CHRIS CHRISTIE
Attorney General

Governor
CoLoNEL JoseEPH R. FUENTES

KiM GUADAGNG
Superintendeni

Lt. Governor

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohel
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

ANALYSIS DATT: 8/26/2010

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc.
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: IOHOSI

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to havé
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1185 to 0.1190 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is Au pust 4, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
persomne! of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated inshuments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their. professional duties and

responsibilities,

Kemneth W, Ka alek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Sworn to and subscribed before me this [2 day of & PE“‘W , 2010.

“Notary /
JOHNR.LEAVER
NOTASY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRL.G 12/14/2612

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
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